
Our Lady of Peace Catholic Primary and Nursery School 

TERM DATES 2026/2027 
 

Advent Term 2025  

 *INSET DAY: Tuesday 1st September 2026 

Term starts on: Wednesday 2nd September 2026 

Term ends on: Tuesday 20th October 2025 

 *INSET DAY Wednesday 21st October 2026 

 *INSET DAY Thursday 22nd October 2026 

 *INSET DAY Friday 23rd October 2026 

October Holiday: Monday 26th October 2026 to Friday 30th October 2026 

Term starts on:  Monday 2nd November 2026 

Term ends on: Friday 18th December 2026 

Christmas Holiday: Monday 21st December 2026 to Friday 1st January 2027 

  

Lenten Term 2026  

Term starts on:  Tuesday 4th January 2027 

Term ends on:  Friday 12th February 2027 

February Holiday: Monday 15th February 2027 to Friday 19th February 2027 

Term starts on:  Monday 22nd February 2027 

Term ends on:  Thursday 25th March 2027 

Easter Holiday: Friday 26th March 2026 to Friday 9th April 2027 

(Good Friday – 26th March 2027; Easter Monday – 29th March 2027) 

  

Pentecost Term 2026  

Term starts on: Monday 12th April 2027 

 Bank Holiday: Monday 3rd May 2027 

Term ends on:  Friday 28th May 2027 

May Holiday:  Monday 31st May 2027 to Friday 4th June 2027 

 *INSET DAY Monday 7th June 2027 

Term starts on: Tuesday 8th June 2027 

Term ends on: Wednesday 21st July 2027 

 

*INSET Days – (In Service Training for Teachers) 

 

 

 

Bank Holidays 2026/2027 
Christmas Day Friday 25th December 2026  Good Friday Thursday 26th March 2027 
Boxing Day Saturday 26th December 2026  Easter Monday Monday 29th March 2027 
New Year’s Day Friday 1st January 2027  Early May Bank Holiday Monday 3rd May 2027 
   Spring Bank Holiday Monday 31st May 2027 
   Summer Bank Holiday Monday 30th August 2027 

 


